
Muskingum University (MU) - General Engineering – Advisory Council – 2024 – 25 

 
MU Admissions: 

 Marcy Ritzert, Vice President for Enrollment (mritzert@muskingum.edu) 
 Jake Burnett, Director of Admission (jburnett@muskingum.edu) 

MU Athletics: 

 Kari Winters, Director of Athletics (kwinters@muskingum.edu) 

MU PHEN: 

 Dr. Richard Taylor, Associate Professor of Physics and Engineering 
(richardt@muskingum.edu) 

 Dr. Rob Wilson, Associate Professor of Physics and Engineering 
(rwilson@muskingum.edu) 

 Dr. Yingxiao Song, Assistant Professor of Mechanical Engineering 
(ysong@muskingum.edu) 

 Todd Haney, Vice President of RDI and Supply Chain at Quanex and Adjunct 
(thaney@muskingum.edu) 

 Doug Ritzert, P.E. Civil Engineer and Adjunct (dritzert@muskingum.edu) 

MU NAHS Division: 

 Dr. Paul Szalay, Chair of Natural, Health, and Applied Sciences Division and Professor of 
Chemistry (pszalay@muskingum.edu) 

 Holly Moore, Instructor of Mathematics (hmoore@muskingum.edu) 
 Bay Bryan, Assistant Professor of Mathematics (bbryan@muskingum.edu) 

Zane State College: 

 Craig Whitson, Associate Professor of Mechanical Engineering at Zane State College 
(cwhitson@zanestate.edu) 

MU General Engineering Students: 

 ’28 Madeline Slosar (mslosar1@muskingum.edu) 
 ’27 Marshall Sayre (msayre1@muskingum.edu) 
 ’27 Lucas Parsons (lparsons1@muskingum.edu) 
 ’26 Trent Lewis (tlewis1@muskingum.edu) 
 ’26 Cara Taylor (ctaylor3@muskingum.edu) 
 ’25 Hannah Dodd (hdodd1@muskingum.edu) 
 ’25 Kyler Secrest (jsecrest1@muskingum.edu) 

  



MU Impact Center: 

 Molly Dunn, Executive Director (mollyd@muskingum.edu) 

MU General Engineering Alumni: 

 ’23 Allison Jurkovic, MEP CAD Tech at Tekton Engineering (ajurkovic@tekton-eng.com)  
 ’23 Kyle Kellems, Federal Elite Heating & Cooling (kyle.m.kellems@gmail.com)  
 ’22 Chloe Joseph, Mechanical Engineer at Basic Systems (cjoseph@bsicos.com) 

Employers: 

 Doug Law, P.E., Senior Project Manager at Basic Systems (dlaw@bsicos.com) 
 Lucas Weber, P.E., Mechanical Engineering Supervisor at BiCon- Engineering 

(lweber@bi-coneng.com) 
 Ron Warner, P.E., Natural Resource Engineer at ODNR (Ronald.Warner@dnr.ohio.gov) 
 Breanden Wheeler, Quality Engineer at Cleveland Cliffs 

(breandan.wheeler@clevelandcliffs.com) 
 Dave Lewis, Director of Strategic Projects at AMG Vanadium (dlewis@amg-v.com) 


